NOTICE OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS-MAY

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Marshall County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of the Marshall County Council will meet
in Room 203 of the County Building at 112 W. Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana at 5:30 p.m. on the 12th day of May, 2025.
and will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for 2025:

General - 1000
Sheriff - 005
Council - 061
Commissioners - 068

BZA - 078
Plan Commission - 079
Circuit Court - 232

Local Public Health Services - 1161

Countywide Striping Initiative - 8120

Court Reform Grant
Technological Innovations - 9016-001
Technological Innovations - 9016-001
Court Improvement - 9016-002

Public Safety Grant - 9017

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have the right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the
Department of Local Government Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of Funds to support the

Vehicle Accessories

Public Safety Grant Program
Stone, Gravel, Aggregates
Bituminous

Community Crossings Match
Legal Services

Property Cleanup
Wages-Court Administrator

Other Capital Outlays-Building

Preliminary Engineering
Construction

Equipment Maintenance & Repair
Office Equipment
Office Equipment

Town of Culver Annual Support
North Township Annual Support
City of Plymouth Annual Support
Polk Township Annual Support
Town of Bremen Annual Support
Special Equipment or Projects

appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified copy of the action taken.

Capital Outlays

Other Services & Charges
Supplies

Supplies

Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Personal Services

Total

Capital Outlays

Total

Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges

Total

Other Services & Charges
Capital Outlays
Capital Outlays

Total

Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges
Other Services & Charges

Total

Disabled persons needing special accommodations, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (574) 935-8720

Publication & Posting Date:

Pilot News May 1, 2025

Marshall County Website May 1, 2025
Marshall County Building May 1, 2025

Angela C. Birchmeier

Marshall County Auditor
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20,750.00
325,008.64
225,000.00
761,236.95

13,763.05

15,000.00

15,000.00

6,400.00
1,382,158.64

38,585.00
38,585.00

54,000.00
396,000.00
450,000.00

1,500.00
3,760.00
40,000.00
45,260.00

50,000.00
50,000.00
50,000.00
25,008.64
50,000.00
100,000.00
325,008.64
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