## NOTICE OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS-MAY

Notice is hereby given the taxpayers of Marshall County, Indiana that the proper legal officers of the Marshall County Council will meet in Room 203 of the County Building at 112 W. Jefferson Street, Plymouth, Indiana at 5:30 p.m. on the 12th day of May, 2025. and will consider the following additional appropriations in excess of the budget for 2025:

General - 1000			
Sheriff - 005	Vehicle Accessories	Capital Outlays	\$ 20,750.00
Council - 061	Public Safety Grant Program		\$ 20,730.00 \$ 325,008.64
Commissioners - 068	Stone, Gravel, Aggregates	0	\$ 225,000.00
Commissioners - 000	Bituminous	11	<b>5</b> 761,236.95
	Community Crossings Match		\$ 13,763.05
BZA - 078	Legal Services	U	\$ 15,000.00
Plan Commission - 079	Property Cleanup		\$ 15,000.00
Circuit Court - 232	Wages-Court Administrator		\$ 6,400.00
	wages-Court Administrator	Total Services	,
		i otari d	,502,150.04
Local Public Health Services - 1161	Other Capital Outlays-Building	Capital Outlays	\$ 38,585.00
		Total S	38,585.00
Countywide Striping Initiative - 8120	Preliminary Engineering	Other Services & Charges	\$ 54,000.00
	Construction	Other Services & Charges	\$ 396,000.00
		Total S	\$ 450,000.00
Court Reform Grant			
Technological Innovations - 9016-001	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	Other Services & Charges	\$ 1,500.00
Technological Innovations - 9016-001	Office Equipment	U	<b>3,760.00</b>
Court Improvement - 9016-002	Office Equipment	1 5	\$ 40,000.00
<b>F</b>		Total	· /
Public Safety Grant - 9017	Town of Culver Annual Support	Other Services & Charges	\$ 50,000.00
	North Township Annual Support	Other Services & Charges	\$ 50,000.00
	City of Plymouth Annual Support	Other Services & Charges	\$ 50,000.00
	Polk Township Annual Support	Other Services & Charges	\$ 25,008.64
	Town of Bremen Annual Support	Other Services & Charges	\$ 50,000.00
	Special Equipment or Projects	Other Services & Charges	\$ 100,000.00
		Total S	\$ 325,008.64

Taxpayers appearing at such meeting shall have the right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the Department of Local Government Finance. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of Funds to support the appropriations within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified copy of the action taken.

Disabled persons needing special accommodations, please contact the ADA Coordinator at (574) 935-8720

Angela C. Birchmeier Marshall County Auditor

Publication & Posting Date:

Pilot News	May 1, 2025
Marshall County Website	May 1, 2025
Marshall County Building	May 1, 2025